

City of Oregon City
Meyers Road Extension Project
Bid Tabulation
Date: May 22, 2019

Apparent Low

Other Bidders

Item	Description	Units	Quantity	Engineers Estimate	
				Unit Price	Extended
1	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1	\$ 623,500.00	\$ 623,500.00
2	Temporary Protection and Direction of Traffic	Lump Sum	1	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00
3	Temporary Signs	Sq Ft	550	\$ 16.00	\$ 8,800.00
4	Temporary Barricades, Type II	Each	6	\$ 47.50	\$ 285.00
5	Temporary Barricades, Type III	Each	20	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,300.00
6	Temporary Plastic Drums	Each	150	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,000.00
7	Stripe Removal	Foot	2186	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,093.00
8	Bar Removal	Sq Ft	430	\$ 2.00	\$ 860.00
9	Sequential Arrow Signs	Each	1	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
10	Portable Changeable Message Signs	Each	2	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00
11	Temporary Curb Ramp	Each	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
12	Pedestrian Channelizing Devices	Foot	1150	\$ 26.00	\$ 29,900.00
13	Flaggers	Hour	560	\$ 45.00	\$ 25,200.00
14	BPA Safety Watcher	Hour	600	\$ 100.00	\$ 60,000.00
15	Temporary Traffic Signal	Lump Sum	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
16	Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
17	Matting, Type D	Sq Yd	3334	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,668.00
18	Compost Erosion Blanket	Sq Yd	3279	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,837.00
19	Check Dam, Type 1	Each	37	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,960.00
20	Construction Entrance, Type 1	Each	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
21	Sediment Fence	Foot	1771	\$ 7.00	\$ 12,397.00
22	Inlet Protection, Type 4	Each	12	\$ 75.00	\$ 900.00
23	Pollution Control Plan	Lump Sum	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
24	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	Lump Sum	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
25	Clearing and Grubbing	Lump Sum	1	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00
26	General Excavation	Cu Yd	35810	\$ 20.00	\$ 716,200.00
27	18 Inch Subgrade Stabilization	Sq Yd	8588	\$ 30.00	\$ 257,640.00
28	Subgrade Geotextile	Sq Yd	17945	\$ 1.00	\$ 17,945.00
29	Loose Riprap, Class 50	Cu Yd	32	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,080.00
30	Rock Excavation	Cu Yd	1160	\$ 150.00	\$ 174,000.00
31	Trench Foundation	Cu Yd	175	\$ 45.00	\$ 7,875.00
32	Dewatering	Lump Sum	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
33	Mainline Video Inspection	Foot	4835	\$ 3.00	\$ 14,505.00
34	6 Inch Culvert Pipe, S Ft Depth	Foot	1468	\$ 45.00	\$ 66,060.00
35	18 Inch Culvert Pipe, S Ft Depth	Foot	107	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,700.00
36	24 Inch Culvert Pipe, S Ft Depth	Foot	122	\$ 115.00	\$ 14,030.00

CANBY EXCAVATION	
Unit Price	Extended
\$ 210,000.00	\$ 210,000.00
\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
\$ 13.00	\$ 7,150.00
\$ 58.00	\$ 348.00
\$ 215.00	\$ 4,300.00
\$ 56.00	\$ 8,400.00
\$ 1.00	\$ 2,186.00
\$ 3.00	\$ 1,290.00
\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00
\$ 11.00	\$ 12,650.00
\$ 60.00	\$ 33,600.00
\$ 125.00	\$ 75,000.00
\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00
\$ 6.00	\$ 20,004.00
\$ 3.00	\$ 9,837.00
\$ 58.00	\$ 2,146.00
\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
\$ 3.00	\$ 5,313.00
\$ 125.00	\$ 1,500.00
\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
\$ 13.00	\$ 465,530.00
\$ 27.00	\$ 231,876.00
\$ 1.00	\$ 17,945.00
\$ 80.00	\$ 2,560.00
\$ 155.00	\$ 179,800.00
\$ 75.00	\$ 13,125.00
\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
\$ 5.00	\$ 24,175.00
\$ 47.00	\$ 68,996.00
\$ 94.00	\$ 10,058.00
\$ 160.00	\$ 19,520.00

PACIFIC EXCAVATION	
Unit Price	Extended
\$ 658,893.00	\$ 658,893.00
\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
\$ 20.00	\$ 11,000.00
\$ 80.00	\$ 480.00
\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00
\$ 60.00	\$ 9,000.00
\$ 1.00	\$ 2,186.00
\$ 3.00	\$ 1,290.00
\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
\$ 25.00	\$ 28,750.00
\$ 51.00	\$ 28,560.00
\$ 95.00	\$ 57,000.00
\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
\$ 4.00	\$ 13,336.00
\$ 4.00	\$ 13,116.00
\$ 80.00	\$ 2,960.00
\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00
\$ 3.00	\$ 5,313.00
\$ 80.00	\$ 960.00
\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
\$ 135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00
\$ 25.00	\$ 895,250.00
\$ 20.00	\$ 171,760.00
\$ 1.00	\$ 17,945.00
\$ 95.00	\$ 3,040.00
\$ 175.00	\$ 203,000.00
\$ 145.00	\$ 25,375.00
\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
\$ 3.00	\$ 14,505.00
\$ 50.00	\$ 73,400.00
\$ 90.00	\$ 9,630.00
\$ 100.00	\$ 12,200.00

KERR CONTRACTING	
Unit Price	Extended
\$ 803,180.10	\$ 803,180.10
\$ 30,700.00	\$ 30,700.00
\$ 19.00	\$ 10,450.00
\$ 35.00	\$ 210.00
\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00
\$ 35.00	\$ 5,250.00
\$ 0.75	\$ 1,639.50
\$ 2.50	\$ 1,075.00
\$ 2,160.00	\$ 2,160.00
\$ 15,150.00	\$ 30,300.00
\$ 780.00	\$ 1,560.00
\$ 18.00	\$ 20,700.00
\$ 53.60	\$ 30,016.00
\$ 125.00	\$ 75,000.00
\$ 41,229.00	\$ 41,229.00
\$ 35,530.00	\$ 35,530.00
\$ 4.00	\$ 13,336.00
\$ 3.55	\$ 11,640.45
\$ 80.00	\$ 2,960.00
\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
\$ 2.25	\$ 3,984.75
\$ 125.00	\$ 1,500.00
\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
\$ 14,450.00	\$ 14,450.00
\$ 80,705.00	\$ 80,705.00
\$ 26.00	\$ 931,060.00
\$ 45.00	\$ 386,460.00
\$ 1.00	\$ 17,945.00
\$ 70.00	\$ 2,240.00
\$ 120.00	\$ 139,200.00
\$ 71.00	\$ 12,425.00
\$ 11,435.00	\$ 11,435.00
\$ 2.50	\$ 12,087.50
\$ 38.00	\$ 55,784.00
\$ 110.00	\$ 11,770.00
\$ 135.00	\$ 16,470.00

MOORE EXCAVATION	
Unit Price	Extended
\$ 750,000.00	\$ 750,000.00
\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
\$ 25.00	\$ 13,750.00
\$ 70.00	\$ 420.00
\$ 225.00	\$ 4,500.00
\$ 54.00	\$ 8,100.00
\$ 0.80	\$ 1,748.80
\$ 1.50	\$ 645.00
\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
\$ 17,000.00	\$ 34,000.00
\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00
\$ 25.00	\$ 28,750.00
\$ 55.00	\$ 30,800.00
\$ 130.00	\$ 78,000.00
\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
\$ 5.00	\$ 16,670.00
\$ 3.00	\$ 9,837.00
\$ 100.00	\$ 3,700.00
\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
\$ 3.00	\$ 5,313.00
\$ 125.00	\$ 1,500.00
\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
\$ 99,000.00	\$ 99,000.00
\$ 25.00	\$ 895,250.00
\$ 35.00	\$ 300,580.00
\$ 0.80	\$ 14,356.00
\$ 90.00	\$ 2,880.00
\$ 50.00	\$ 58,000.00
\$ 85.00	\$ 14,875.00
\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
\$ 5.00	\$ 24,175.00
\$ 22.00	\$ 32,296.00
\$ 140.00	\$ 14,980.00
\$ 160.00	\$ 19,520.00

EMERY AND SONS	
Unit Price	Extended
\$ 438,216.60	\$ 438,216.60
\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
\$ 18.00	\$ 9,900.00
\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00
\$ 110.00	\$ 2,200.00
\$ 45.00	\$ 6,750.00
\$ 1.00	\$ 2,186.00
\$ 3.00	\$ 1,290.00
\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
\$ 9,500.00	\$ 19,000.00
\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00
\$ 5.00	\$ 5,750.00
\$ 65.00	\$ 36,400.00
\$ 90.00	\$ 54,000.00
\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00
\$ 148,000.00	\$ 148,000.00
\$ 5.00	\$ 16,670.00
\$ 3.00	\$ 9,837.00
\$ 250.00	\$ 9,250.00
\$ 2,425.00	\$ 4,850.00
\$ 3.00	\$ 5,313.00
\$ 150.00	\$ 1,800.00
\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
\$ 18,750.00	\$ 18,750.00
\$ 185,000.00	\$ 185,000.00
\$ 29.00	\$ 1,038,490.00
\$ 39.00	\$ 334,932.00
\$ 1.00	\$ 17,945.00
\$ 145.00	\$ 4,640.00
\$ 175.00	\$ 203,000.00
\$ 80.00	\$ 14,000.00
\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00
\$ 4.00	\$ 19,340.00
\$ 40.00	\$ 58,720.00
\$ 115.00	\$ 12,305.00
\$ 185.00	\$ 22,570.00

City of Oregon City
Meyers Road Extension Project
Bid Tabulation
Date: May 22, 2019

Apparent Low

Other Bidders

Item	Description	Units	Quantity	Engineers Estimate	
				Unit Price	Extended
37	8 Inch Sanitary Sewer Pipe, 20 Ft Depth	Foot	209	\$ 95.00	\$ 19,855.00
38	15 Inch Sanitary Sewer Pipe, 10 Ft Depth	Foot	502	\$ 115.00	\$ 57,730.00
39	15 Inch Sanitary Sewer Pipe, 20 Ft Depth	Foot	1292	\$ 130.00	\$ 167,960.00
40	15 Inch Sanitary Sewer Pipe, Over 20 Ft Depth	Foot	400	\$ 150.00	\$ 60,000.00
41	12 Inch Storm Sewer Pipe, 5 Ft Depth	Foot	299	\$ 55.00	\$ 16,445.00
42	12 Inch Storm Sewer Pipe, 10 Ft Depth	Foot	36	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,880.00
43	36 Inch Storm Sewer Pipe, 10 Ft Depth	Foot	536	\$ 165.00	\$ 88,440.00
44	4 Inch PVC Pipe, S Ft Depth	Foot	1948	\$ 25.00	\$ 48,700.00
45	Sloped End Sections, 12 Inch	Each	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
46	Sloped End Sections, 18 Inch	Each	2	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
47	Sloped End Sections, 24 Inch	Each	2	\$ 115.00	\$ 230.00
48	Sanitary Sewer Cleanouts	Each	3	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
49	Concrete Sanitary Sewer Manholes	Each	9	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 31,500.00
50	Concrete Manholes, Large Precast	Each	4	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 28,800.00
51	Concrete Inlets, Type Curb Cut	Each	80	\$ 225.00	\$ 18,000.00
52	Connection To Existing Structures	Each	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
53	Adjusting Boxes	Each	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
54	Minor Adjustment of Manholes	Each	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
55	Extra for Manholes Over Existing Sewers	Each	2	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
56	Trench Resurfacing	Sq Yd	90	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,500.00
57	Cold Plane Pavement Removal, 2 Inches Deep	Sq Yd	1303	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,606.00
58	Aggregate Base	Ton	13420	\$ 40.00	\$ 536,800.00
59	Level 3, 3/4 Inch ACP Mixture	Ton	4769	\$ 80.00	\$ 381,520.00
60	Level 3, 1/2 Inch ACP Mixture	Ton	2683	\$ 80.00	\$ 214,640.00
61	Plain Concrete Pavement, Undowelled, 6 Inches Thick	Sq Yd	56	\$ 90.00	\$ 5,040.00
62	Concrete Curbs, Curb and Gutter	Foot	4925	\$ 19.00	\$ 93,575.00
63	Concrete Curbs, Standard Curb	Foot	1219	\$ 22.00	\$ 26,818.00
64	Concrete Driveways, Reinforced	Sq Ft	4226	\$ 18.00	\$ 76,068.00
65	Concrete Walks	Sq Ft	43324	\$ 10.00	\$ 433,240.00
66	Extra for Curb Ramps	Each	18	\$ 600.00	\$ 10,800.00
67	Truncated Domes on New Surfaces	Each	18	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,600.00
68	Cleanout Markers	Each	6	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00
69	Mono-Directional White Type 1AR Markers	Each	33	\$ 12.00	\$ 396.00
70	Bi-Directional Yellow Type 1AR Markers	Each	24	\$ 12.00	\$ 288.00
71	Thermoplastic, Extruded, Surface, Profiled	Foot	6775	\$ 1.50	\$ 10,162.50
72	Thermoplastic, Extruded, Grooved, Non-Profiled	Foot	24455	\$ 2.00	\$ 48,910.00

CANBY EXCAVATION	
Unit Price	Extended
\$ 225.00	\$ 47,025.00
\$ 133.00	\$ 66,766.00
\$ 195.00	\$ 251,940.00
\$ 290.00	\$ 116,000.00
\$ 76.00	\$ 22,724.00
\$ 125.00	\$ 4,500.00
\$ 259.00	\$ 138,824.00
\$ 30.00	\$ 58,440.00
\$ 166.00	\$ 166.00
\$ 166.00	\$ 332.00
\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00
\$ 5,700.00	\$ 51,300.00
\$ 8,300.00	\$ 33,200.00
\$ 900.00	\$ 72,000.00
\$ 5,700.00	\$ 11,400.00
\$ 470.00	\$ 470.00
\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
\$ 3,400.00	\$ 6,800.00
\$ 300.00	\$ 27,000.00
\$ 10.00	\$ 13,030.00
\$ 25.00	\$ 335,500.00
\$ 105.00	\$ 500,745.00
\$ 106.00	\$ 284,398.00
\$ 140.00	\$ 7,840.00
\$ 32.00	\$ 157,600.00
\$ 27.00	\$ 32,913.00
\$ 13.00	\$ 54,938.00
\$ 11.00	\$ 476,564.00
\$ 2,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
\$ 500.00	\$ 9,000.00
\$ 175.00	\$ 1,050.00
\$ 7.00	\$ 231.00
\$ 7.00	\$ 168.00
\$ 1.50	\$ 10,162.50
\$ 1.50	\$ 36,682.50

PACIFIC EXCAVATION	
Unit Price	Extended
\$ 120.00	\$ 25,080.00
\$ 125.00	\$ 62,750.00
\$ 190.00	\$ 245,480.00
\$ 280.00	\$ 112,000.00
\$ 90.00	\$ 26,910.00
\$ 93.00	\$ 3,348.00
\$ 250.00	\$ 134,000.00
\$ 35.00	\$ 68,180.00
\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00
\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00
\$ 6,000.00	\$ 54,000.00
\$ 8,500.00	\$ 34,000.00
\$ 950.00	\$ 76,000.00
\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00
\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
\$ 88.00	\$ 7,920.00
\$ 12.00	\$ 15,636.00
\$ 25.00	\$ 335,500.00
\$ 82.00	\$ 391,058.00
\$ 82.00	\$ 220,006.00
\$ 105.00	\$ 5,880.00
\$ 28.00	\$ 137,900.00
\$ 24.00	\$ 29,256.00
\$ 11.00	\$ 46,486.00
\$ 8.00	\$ 346,592.00
\$ 1,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
\$ 400.00	\$ 7,200.00
\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00
\$ 6.00	\$ 198.00
\$ 6.00	\$ 144.00
\$ 1.20	\$ 8,130.00
\$ 1.20	\$ 29,346.00

KERR CONTRACTING	
Unit Price	Extended
\$ 167.00	\$ 34,903.00
\$ 150.00	\$ 75,300.00
\$ 185.00	\$ 239,020.00
\$ 250.00	\$ 100,000.00
\$ 88.00	\$ 26,312.00
\$ 111.00	\$ 3,996.00
\$ 300.00	\$ 160,800.00
\$ 25.00	\$ 48,700.00
\$ 215.00	\$ 215.00
\$ 320.00	\$ 640.00
\$ 430.00	\$ 860.00
\$ 1,320.00	\$ 3,960.00
\$ 6,250.00	\$ 56,250.00
\$ 8,235.00	\$ 32,940.00
\$ 1,518.00	\$ 121,440.00
\$ 2,250.00	\$ 4,500.00
\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
\$ 1,040.00	\$ 1,040.00
\$ 1,430.00	\$ 2,860.00
\$ 110.00	\$ 9,900.00
\$ 9.00	\$ 11,727.00
\$ 24.20	\$ 324,764.00
\$ 82.85	\$ 395,111.65
\$ 83.60	\$ 224,298.80
\$ 180.00	\$ 10,080.00
\$ 56.20	\$ 276,785.00
\$ 36.00	\$ 43,884.00
\$ 11.00	\$ 46,486.00
\$ 8.00	\$ 346,592.00
\$ 3,475.00	\$ 62,550.00
\$ 600.00	\$ 10,800.00
\$ 370.00	\$ 2,220.00
\$ 5.50	\$ 181.50
\$ 5.50	\$ 132.00
\$ 1.10	\$ 7,452.50
\$ 1.20	\$ 29,346.00

MOORE EXCAVATION	
Unit Price	Extended
\$ 160.00	\$ 33,440.00
\$ 146.00	\$ 73,292.00
\$ 209.00	\$ 270,028.00
\$ 300.00	\$ 120,000.00
\$ 110.00	\$ 32,890.00
\$ 120.00	\$ 4,320.00
\$ 265.00	\$ 142,040.00
\$ 15.00	\$ 29,220.00
\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00
\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
\$ 3,700.00	\$ 7,400.00
\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
\$ 8,000.00	\$ 72,000.00
\$ 11,000.00	\$ 44,000.00
\$ 950.00	\$ 76,000.00
\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
\$ 125.00	\$ 11,250.00
\$ 9.00	\$ 11,727.00
\$ 31.00	\$ 416,020.00
\$ 89.00	\$ 424,441.00
\$ 91.00	\$ 244,153.00
\$ 110.00	\$ 6,160.00
\$ 27.00	\$ 132,975.00
\$ 24.00	\$ 29,256.00
\$ 11.00	\$ 46,486.00
\$ 7.00	\$ 303,268.00
\$ 1,800.00	\$ 32,400.00
\$ 450.00	\$ 8,100.00
\$ 125.00	\$ 750.00
\$ 6.00	\$ 198.00
\$ 6.00	\$ 144.00
\$ 1.30	\$ 8,807.50
\$ 1.35	\$ 33,014.25

EMERY AND SONS	
Unit Price	Extended
\$ 165.00	\$ 34,485.00
\$ 150.00	\$ 75,300.00
\$ 245.00	\$ 316,540.00
\$ 545.00	\$ 218,000.00
\$ 80.00	\$ 23,920.00
\$ 123.00	\$ 4,428.00
\$ 325.00	\$ 174,200.00
\$ 30.00	\$ 58,440.00
\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
\$ 2,730.00	\$ 5,460.00
\$ 3,260.00	\$ 6,520.00
\$ 1,350.00	\$ 4,050.00
\$ 6,765.00	\$ 60,885.00
\$ 11,770.00	\$ 47,080.00
\$ 875.00	\$ 70,000.00
\$ 4,900.00	\$ 9,800.00
\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00
\$ 2,675.00	\$ 5,350.00
\$ 145.00	\$ 13,050.00
\$ 8.25	\$ 10,749.75
\$ 27.50	\$ 369,050.00
\$ 87.00	\$ 414,903.00
\$ 88.00	\$ 236,104.00
\$ 110.00	\$ 6,160.00
\$ 19.65	\$ 96,776.25
\$ 22.00	\$ 26,818.00
\$ 13.50	\$ 57,051.00
\$ 8.00	\$ 346,592.00
\$ 2,400.00	\$ 43,200.00
\$ 325.00	\$ 5,850.00
\$ 210.00	\$ 1,260.00
\$ 6.00	\$ 198.00
\$ 6.00	\$ 144.00
\$ 1.20	\$ 8,130.00
\$ 1.25	\$ 30,568.75

City of Oregon City
Meyers Road Extension Project
Bid Tabulation
Date: May 22, 2019

Apparent Low

Other Bidders

Item	Description	Units	Quantity	Engineers Estimate		CANBY EXCAVATION		PACIFIC EXCAVATION		KERR CONTRACTING		MOORE EXCAVATION		EMERY AND SONS	
				Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended
73	Pavement Legend, Type AB: Arrows	Each	8	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00
74	Pavement Legend, Type B-HS: Arrows	Each	4	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,300.00
75	Pavement Legend, Type B-HS: Bicycle Lane Stencil	Each	11	\$ 275.00	\$ 3,025.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,300.00
76	Pavement Bar, Type B-HS	Sq Ft	706	\$ 25.00	\$ 17,650.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,060.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,648.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,648.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 6,354.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 6,001.00
77	Pavement Bar, Type C	Sq Ft	185	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,625.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,035.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,035.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 1,942.50
78	Remove Existing Signs	Lump Sum	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
79	Sign Support Footings	Lump Sum	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 11,900.00
80	Perforated Steel Square Tube Anchor Sign Supports	Lump Sum	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,270.00	\$ 7,270.00
81	Signs, Standard Sheeting, Sheet Aluminum	Sq Ft	183	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,745.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,026.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,575.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,575.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 3,477.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 4,666.50
82	42 Inch Diameter Signal Support Drilled Shaft	Foot	68	\$ 750.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 61,200.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 49,300.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 49,300.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 47,600.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 52,020.00
83	Pole Foundations	Lump Sum	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,785.00	\$ 16,785.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 17,750.00	\$ 17,750.00
84	Switching, Conduit, and Wiring	Lump Sum	1	\$ 100,100.00	\$ 100,100.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 129,227.00	\$ 129,227.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 133,650.00	\$ 133,650.00
85	Traffic Signal Installation, Meyers and OR213	Lump Sum	1	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 297,000.00	\$ 297,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 248,039.00	\$ 248,039.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 267,750.00	\$ 267,750.00
86	Fiber Optic Communications System	Lump Sum	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 34,608.00	\$ 34,608.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 36,600.00	\$ 36,600.00
87	Fiber Optic Testing	Lump Sum	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
88	Vegetated Swale, A (DFI 001197)	Lump Sum	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00
89	Vegetated Swale, B (DFI 001198)	Lump Sum	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 51,575.00	\$ 51,575.00
90	Vegetated Swale, C	Lump Sum	1	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 129,000.00	\$ 129,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 148,000.00	\$ 148,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 182,000.00	\$ 182,000.00
91	Vegetated Swale, D	Lump Sum	1	\$ 172,000.00	\$ 172,000.00	\$ 326,000.00	\$ 326,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 280,000.00	\$ 280,000.00	\$ 440,000.00	\$ 440,000.00	\$ 575,150.00	\$ 575,150.00
92	Vegetated Swale, E	Lump Sum	1	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 198,800.00	\$ 198,800.00	\$ 320,000.00	\$ 320,000.00	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 345,130.00	\$ 345,130.00
93	Permanent Seeding, Native Roadside	Acre	1.66	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,640.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 9,130.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,810.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 5,229.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 4,865.00	\$ 8,075.90
94	Water Quality Seeding	Acre	0.13	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 988.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 1,235.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 1,105.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 877.50
95	Weed Control	Acre	1.79	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 7,160.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,148.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,370.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,012.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,790.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,685.00
96	Soil Testing	Each	2	\$ 355.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
97	Topsoil	Cu Yd	731	\$ 27.00	\$ 19,737.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 36,550.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 36,550.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 35,088.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 32,164.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 32,164.00
98	Soil Conditioner	Cu Yd	313	\$ 46.55	\$ 14,570.15	\$ 45.00	\$ 14,085.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 17,215.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 16,276.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,520.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,520.00
99	Conifer Trees, 6 foot Height	Each	9	\$ 79.00	\$ 711.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 1,665.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 1,755.00
100	Deciduous Trees, 1 Inch Caliper	Each	7	\$ 284.00	\$ 1,988.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 1,295.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 2,065.00
101	Deciduous Trees, 2 Inch Caliper	Each	103	\$ 364.00	\$ 37,492.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 41,200.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 56,650.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 54,075.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 38,625.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 37,080.00
102	Shrubs, #1 Container	Each	2037	\$ 9.00	\$ 18,333.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 20,370.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 20,370.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 18,333.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 17,314.50	\$ 8.50	\$ 17,314.50
103	Ground Covers, #1 Container	Each	36159	\$ 8.60	\$ 310,967.40	\$ 9.00	\$ 325,431.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 361,590.00	\$ 7.75	\$ 280,232.25	\$ 8.00	\$ 289,272.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 298,311.75
104	Wetland Plants, #SP4 Container	Each	16833	\$ 3.95	\$ 66,490.35	\$ 7.00	\$ 117,831.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 67,332.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 67,332.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 100,998.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 100,998.00
105	Bark Mulch	Cu Yd	191	\$ 49.00	\$ 9,359.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 13,752.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,550.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 8,595.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 12,415.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 12,224.00
106	Root Barrier	Foot	1030	\$ 12.70	\$ 13,081.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 9,270.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 9,270.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,240.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 8,497.50
107	Type 2 Fence	Foot	387	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,740.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 11,610.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,675.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,675.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 11,610.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 10,255.50
108	Removing and Rebuilding Fence	Foot	24	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 624.00	\$ 80.50	\$ 1,932.00

City of Oregon City
Meyers Road Extension Project
Bid Tabulation
Date: May 22, 2019

Apparent Low

Other Bidders

Item	Description	Units	Quantity	Engineers Estimate		CANBY EXCAVATION		PACIFIC EXCAVATION		KERR CONTRACTING		MOORE EXCAVATION		EMERY AND SONS	
				Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended
109	Monument Boxes	Each	6	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 2,280.00
110	Irrigation System, POC 1	Lump Sum	1	\$ 79,500.00	\$ 79,500.00	\$ 97,000.00	\$ 97,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 69,900.00	\$ 69,900.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 83,835.00	\$ 83,835.00
111	Irrigation System, POC 2	Lump Sum	1	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 46,820.00	\$ 46,820.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 47,980.00	\$ 47,980.00
112	Irrigation System, POC 3	Lump Sum	1	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20,290.00	\$ 20,290.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 20,685.00	\$ 20,685.00
113	Irrigation System, POC 4	Lump Sum	1	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 35,780.00	\$ 35,780.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 38,640.00	\$ 38,640.00
114	Irrigation System, POC 5	Lump Sum	1	\$ 39,500.00	\$ 39,500.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 19,925.00	\$ 19,925.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 20,685.00	\$ 20,685.00
115	Irrigation System, POC 6	Lump Sum	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 16,135.00	\$ 16,135.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 16,245.00	\$ 16,245.00
116	12 Inch Connection to 16 Inch Existing Main	Each	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 4,225.00	\$ 4,225.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,265.00	\$ 4,265.00
117	12 Inch Connection to 12 Inch Existing Main	Each	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,695.00	\$ 1,695.00
118	6 Inch Ductile Iron Pipe with Restrained Joints and Class B Backfill	Foot	24	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 2,232.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 2,448.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 3,024.00
119	8 Inch Ductile Iron Pipe with Restrained Joints and Class B Backfill	Foot	198	\$ 100.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 13,860.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 18,216.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 20,790.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 18,612.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 16,632.00
120	12 Inch Ductile Iron Pipe with Restrained Joints and Class B Backfill	Foot	2193	\$ 130.00	\$ 285,090.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 197,370.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 252,195.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 252,195.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 208,335.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 225,879.00
121	Ductile Iron Pipe Tees, 12 Inch x 6 Inch	Each	4	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 4,240.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 885.00	\$ 3,540.00
122	Ductile Iron Pipe Tees, 12 Inch x 8 Inch	Each	6	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,205.00	\$ 7,230.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 5,550.00
123	Ductile Iron Pipe Tees, 16 Inch x 12 Inch	Each	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,620.00	\$ 2,620.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 2,175.00
124	Ductile Iron Pipe Bend, 12 Inch	Each	1	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 775.00
125	Ductile Iron Pipe Coupling, 12 Inch	Each	1	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 695.00	\$ 695.00
126	Ductile Iron Pipe Coupling, 16 Inch	Each	2	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 2,970.00
127	6 Inch Gate Valve	Each	4	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 4,240.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00
128	8 Inch Gate Valve	Each	6	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 9,120.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 8,850.00
129	12 Inch Butterfly Valve	Each	2	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 6,765.00	\$ 13,530.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 12,900.00
130	16 Inch Butterfly Valve	Each	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,575.00	\$ 9,575.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 9,160.00	\$ 9,160.00
131	1 Inch Combination Air Release/Air Vacuum Valve Assembly	Each	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,920.00	\$ 2,920.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00
132	Hydrant Assemblies	Each	4	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 6,190.00	\$ 24,760.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3,485.00	\$ 13,940.00
133	Construction Survey Work	Lump Sum	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 52,700.00	\$ 52,700.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 94,650.00	\$ 94,650.00
					\$ 6,858,232.40		\$ 7,218,786.00		\$ 7,947,000.00		\$ 8,031,876.00		\$ 8,064,271.05		\$ 8,580,878.00